### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		07/12/2011	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INC Research, LLC
Street Address:	3201 Beechleaf Court
Internal Address:	Suite 600,
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27604
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3435127	QUICKSTART	
Registration Number:	3435124	THE TRUSTED PROCESS	
Registration Number:	3435125	PLANACTIVATION	
Registration Number:	3435126	PROGRAMACCELERATE	
Registration Number:	3435129	QUALITYFINISH	
Registration Number:	2833453	ADVANCED LINK	
Registration Number:	2922548	INC RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	2494111	ADVANCED BIOLOGICS LLC	
Registration Number:	2495173	INTERACTIVE RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	2039564	ADVANCED BIOLOGICS	
Registration Number:	3961733	INC RESEARCH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53717.0005/SHIM/REL/VR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter	
Signature:	/vindra richter/	
Date:	07/12/2011	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=INC - GE IP Release#page1.tif source=INC - GE IP Release#page2.tif source=INC - GE IP Release#page3.tif source=INC - GE IP Release#page4.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS ("Release") is dated as of July 12, 2011 by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent ("Assignor"), in favor of INC Research, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a INC Research, Inc.), with principal offices at 3201 Beechleaf Court, Suite 600, Raleigh, NC 27604 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignee entered into that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2010 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein have the meaning assigned therein) in favor of Assignor, pursuant to which Assignee created in favor of Assignor a security interest in, and Assignor became a secured creditor with respect to the Trademark Collateral (defined below);

WHEREAS, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2010, made by the Assignee in favor of the Assignor (the "Trademark Security Agreement")

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2010 at Trademark Reel 4285, Frame 0428;

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether then or thereafter existing, whether then owned or thereafter acquired and wherever the same may be located (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- or otherwise but only to the extent permitted by agreements governing such license or other use) in and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers, owned by such Assignee, or thereafter adopted or used, in its business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> annexed hereto) (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all registrations and applications for Trademark registration that have been or may thereafter have been issued or applied for by Assignee thereon in the United States and any states thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto), all common law and other rights in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of such Assignee's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and
- (ii) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Assignor is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or

US\_ACTIVE:\43742009\03\53717.0005

guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For purposes of the Trademark Security Agreement and this Release, the term "proceeds" includes whatever is receivable or received when Trademark Collateral or proceeds are sold, licensed, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

**WHEREAS**, Assignor and Assignee desire that Assignor terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its lien on, and security interest in and to, all of the right, title and interest of the Assignee in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and reassigns and transfers any and all interest that Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee or Assignee's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC Financing Statements on Form UCC-3 or other financing statements with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Assignor in the Trademark Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Assignee (or its agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release and Assignee's right, title, and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

US ACTIVE:\43742009\03\53717.0005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Title:

Jeffrey A. Schaal
Duly Authorized Signatory

[INC TRADEMARK RELEASE AGREEMENT]

# Schedule A REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Exact Name	Registration Number	Application Number	Registration Date
QuickStart	3,435,127	77-283,216	5/27/2008
The Trusted Process	3,435,124	77-283,205	5/27/2008
PlanActivation	3,435,125	77-283,209	5/27/2008
ProgramAccelerate	3,435,126	77-283,213	5/27/2008
Quality Finish	3,435,129	77-283,220	5/27/2008
ADVANCED LINK	2,833,453	78-233-857	4/13/2004
INC RESEARCH & Design	2,922,548	78-136,395	2/1/2005
ADVANCED BIOLOGICS LLC & Design	2,494,111	76-016,181	10/2/2001
INTERACTIVE RESEARCH	2,495,173	76-016,180	10/2/2001
ADVANCED BIOLOGICS	2,039,564	75-080,332	2/18/1997
INC RESEARCH	3,961,733	85-138,041	5/17/2011

US\_ACTIVE:\43742009\03\53717.0005

**RECORDED: 07/12/2011**